
GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Galveston Area Ambulance Authority

Amended budget for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020
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CALLS: 8,447 2,221 1,586 866 549 0 13,669

REVENUE:

Grant Revenue - - - - - -            - 

Fund Balance Reserve 584,756         174,491         20,727           21,226        - -            801,200         

Patient Fees 266,800         63,155           27,394           21,665        3,152          -            382,166         

Private Insurance 632,673         120,979         98,559           81,701        31,968        -            965,880         

Medicare 1,199,778      426,223         244,441         160,093      89,061        -            2,119,596      

Medicaid 275,893         30,550           70,525           25,465        29,366        -            431,799         

M'caid Supplemental Cost Rpt 187,476         49,293           44,011           19,220        - -            300,000         

Medical Record Revenue 9,000 - - - - -            9,000 

County of Galveston - - 616,940         260,077      116,576      -            993,593         

Gain on Fixed Asset Disposal 6,000 5,000 - - - -            11,000           

Interest Income 52,000           - 5,400 8,640          - -            66,040           

GAAA Contracts - 416,360         - - - -            416,360         

Special Events - - - - - 75,000     75,000           

City of Galveston 614,000         - - - - -            614,000         

Water Bill Donations 210,000         - - - - -            210,000         

City of Bayou Vista - - - 25,000        - -            25,000           

City of Tiki Island - - - 25,000        - -            25,000           

City of Hitchcock - - - 75,000        - -            75,000           

City of Kemah - - - - 165,000      -            165,000         

City of Clear Lake Shores - - - - 35,000        -            35,000           

TOTAL REVENUE 4,038,376$   1,286,051$   1,127,997$   723,087$   470,123$   75,000$   7,720,634$   

EXPENSES:

Salaries 2,097,218      574,245         661,851         395,542      333,133      29,708     4,091,697      

Salaries, Overtime 243,844         67,781           66,036           57,636        18,278        26,000     479,575         

Salaries, Part-Time 63,016           14,421           14,016           33,363        - 7,311       132,127         

FICA Expense 34,859           9,518 10,758           7,055          5,096          914           68,200           

Texas Unemployment Tax 4,866 1,628 1,492 984 784 106           9,860 

Life Insurance Expense 5,383 1,527 1,699 1,020          910 80             10,619           

LTD Insurance Expense 4,982 1,365 1,576 944 843 71             9,781 

Health Insurance Expense 192,585         65,078           59,912           36,556        30,700        3,449       388,280         

Worker's Comp Insurance 75,969           20,744           23,444           15,375        11,526        1,991       149,049         

Sponsored Healthcare Pgm 31,029           10,485           9,653 5,890          5,226          556           62,839           

Pension / Retirement 52,589           14,360           16,229           10,643        7,749          1,379       102,949         

Medical Director Contract 25,122           6,605 5,898 2,576          - -            40,201           

Misc Contract Services 8,162 2,146 1,916 836 - -            13,060           

Billing Contract Service 115,194         31,084           21,385           14,013        - -            181,676         

Pest Control - - 540 540 - -            1,080 

Office Supplies 23,739           8,547 5,710 10,709        141 -            48,846           

Operating Supplies 200,269         21,800           52,558           27,211        10,072        1,200       313,110         
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Pharmaceutical Supplies 44,268           4,407             10,392           4,538          3,166          -            66,771           

Printing Supplies 20                   5                     5                     2                  -              -            32                   

Uniform Supplies 13,754           3,616             3,229             1,410          300             -            22,309           

Postage 937                 246                 220                 96               -              -            1,499             

Telecommunications 24,043           4,869             8,369             4,083          1,740          -            43,104           

Electricity -                  -                  6,480             3,360          -              -            9,840             

Travel, Local 562                 148                 132                 58               -              -            900                 

Travel, Out of Town 225                 59                   53                   23               -              -            360                 

Training, Local 375                 99                   88                   38               -              -            600                 

Training, Out of Town 6,403             1,685             1,503             656             -              -            10,247           

Rentals 3,750             986                 880                 384             -              -            6,000             

Leases 16,963           4,460             15,982           12,539        -              -            49,944           

Maint/Repair, Equip 18,805           8,610             11,942           8,720          5,950          -            54,027           

Maint/Repair, Auto 24,000           15,000           7,500             4,800          1,000          -            52,300           

Fuel 57,000           25,000           24,000           10,500        8,136          -            124,636         

Maint/Repair, Bldg 11,400           300                 600                 300             -              -            12,600           

Maint/Repair, IT Equip 187                 49                   44                   19               -              -            299                 

Maint/Repair, Auto Prevent 6,000             2,040             3,000             1,800          395             -            13,235           

Insurance, Auto/Truck 23,035           11,069           10,224           8,669          2,200          -            55,197           

Insurance, General Liability 2,768             728                 650                 284             -              -            4,430             

Insurance, Bldg/Contents 2,958             111                 781                 724             -              -            4,574             

Vehicles 390,000         127,000         -                  -              -              -            517,000         

Operating Equipment 121,965         17,925           -                  -              -              -            139,890         

Newspaper Ads/Advertising 1,126             296                 264                 115             -              -            1,801             

Association Dues 469                 123                 110                 48               -              -            750                 

IT Software, Licenses, Intang. 22,718           5,972             5,335             2,329          -              -            36,354           

Prof Fees/Licenses/Inspect. 3,106             817                 909                 318             180             -            5,330             

Professional Services 3,750             986                 880                 384             -              -            6,000             

Med/Haz Waste Disposal 1,380             -                  240                 180             85               -            1,885             

Trash Removal -                  -                  2,400             -              -              -            2,400             

Service Charge-Credit Cards 1,500             394                 352                 154             32               -            2,432             

Collection Agency Fees 35,402           3,137             4,033             2,241          94               -            44,907           

Administrative Fees 171,647         45,849           52,727           33,422        22,387        -            326,032         

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,189,342$   1,137,320$   1,127,997$   723,087$   470,123$   72,765$   7,720,634$   

NET CHANGE (150,966)          148,731           -                    -                -                2,235         -                    


